Date
2005
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November *
December
Total *
Avg. *

Date
2005
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September *
October
November
December
Total
Avg.

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 13
CLASS | PACKAGED PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTION IN AND OUT OF MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS REVISED *

In Area Out of Area

Pounds Percent Pounds Percent
277,260,590 74.83 93,278,965 25.17
243,494,444 74.59 82,933,499 25.41
271,765,565 74.95 90,834,331 25.05
263,236,470 75.28 86,422,515 24.72
259,670,361 75.01 86,504,194 24.99
247,363,498 74.97 82,564,991 25.03
253,659,393 75.65 81,631,093 24.35
271,381,151 77.92 76,890,398 22.08
270,658,139 78.36 74,761,092 21.64
268,120,120 77.41 78,245,095 22.59
271,905,274 77.51 78,910,852 22.49
281,620,449 78.72 76,107,343 21.28
3,180,135,454 76.28 989,084,368 23.72

265,011,288 82,423,697

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 14
CLASS | PACKAGED MILK DISTRIBUTED IN MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS AND NONPOOL PLANTSREVISED*

Pool Plants Nonpool Plants 1/

Pounds Percent Pounds Percent
277,260,590 91.83 24,669,578 8.17
243,494,444 91.39 22,950,539 8.61
271,765,565 91.49 25,272,962 8.51
263,236,470 91.38 24,815,996 8.62
259,670,361 91.49 24,139,178 8.51
247,363,498 91.72 22,326,460 8.28
253,659,393 91.81 22,632,661 8.19
271,381,151 90.36 28,947,175 9.64
270,658,139 90.64 27,960,178 9.36
268,120,120 90.61 27,800,612 9.39
271,905,274 91.44 25,456,699 8.56
281,620,449 92.54 22,715,172 7.46

3,180,135,454 91.39 299,687,210 8.61
265,011,288 24,973,934

1/ Includes other order plants, partially regulated plants, governmental agency plants and producer handlers.

Total Pounds
100%
370,539,555
326,427,943
362,599,896
349,658,985
346,174,555
329,928,489
335,290,486
348,271,549
345,419,231
346,365,215
350,816,126
357,727,792

4,169,219,822

347,434,985

Total Pounds
100%
301,930,168
266,444,983
297,038,527
288,052,466
283,809,539
269,689,958
276,292,054
300,328,326
298,618,317
295,920,732
297,361,973
304,335,621
3,479,822,664
289,985,222



	Table 13 & 14

