FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 13 CLASS I PACKAGED PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTION IN AND OUT OF MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS R E V I S E D *

Date	In Area		Out of Area		Total Pounds
<u>2005</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>100%</u>
January	277,260,590	74.83	93,278,965	25.17	370,539,555
February	243,494,444	74.59	82,933,499	25.41	326,427,943
March	271,765,565	74.95	90,834,331	25.05	362,599,896
April	263,236,470	75.28	86,422,515	24.72	349,658,985
May	259,670,361	75.01	86,504,194	24.99	346,174,555
June	247,363,498	74.97	82,564,991	25.03	329,928,489
July	253,659,393	75.65	81,631,093	24.35	335,290,486
August	271,381,151	77.92	76,890,398	22.08	348,271,549
September	270,658,139	78.36	74,761,092	21.64	345,419,231
October	268,120,120	77.41	78,245,095	22.59	346,365,215
November *	271,905,274	77.51	78,910,852	22.49	350,816,126
December	281,620,449	78.72	76,107,343	21.28	357,727,792
Total *	3,180,135,454	76.28	989,084,368	23.72	4,169,219,822
Avg. *	265,011,288		82,423,697		347,434,985

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 14

CLASS I PACKAGED MILK DISTRIBUTED IN MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS AND NONPOOL PLANTS R E V I S E D *

Date	Pool Plants		Nonpool Plants <u>1</u> /		Total Pounds
<u>2005</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	<u>Percent</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>100%</u>
January	277,260,590	91.83	24,669,578	8.17	301,930,168
February	243,494,444	91.39	22,950,539	8.61	266,444,983
March	271,765,565	91.49	25,272,962	8.51	297,038,527
April	263,236,470	91.38	24,815,996	8.62	288,052,466
May	259,670,361	91.49	24,139,178	8.51	283,809,539
June	247,363,498	91.72	22,326,460	8.28	269,689,958
July	253,659,393	91.81	22,632,661	8.19	276,292,054
August	271,381,151	90.36	28,947,175	9.64	300,328,326
September *	270,658,139	90.64	27,960,178	9.36	298,618,317
October	268,120,120	90.61	27,800,612	9.39	295,920,732
November	271,905,274	91.44	25,456,699	8.56	297,361,973
December	281,620,449	92.54	22,715,172	7.46	304,335,621
Total	3,180,135,454	91.39	299,687,210	8.61	3,479,822,664
Avg.	265,011,288		24,973,934		289,985,222

^{1/} Includes other order plants, partially regulated plants, governmental agency plants and producer handlers.